. = Y
e ~m LRI
- e - T L
’ ~ ot
I
L w B
Rt .
_ IN THE COUNTY COURT OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA. Tz
’ ‘ o U -4
Midiand Funding, LLC , ) CASE NO. CI0B-3678 35 > 5o
Plaintif } CT—‘//'Q/? B>
vs. ) =) 5’%‘:3
) JOURNAL ENTRY AND JUDGMENT &> "~
Dave W Monwoe, ) w A
) Losy e »;},
) ﬂ‘:_’:, CAT
Defendant. ) : = kg
) et % 2
~ %%
ONTHIS \(Mdayof ==Y - 2010 his matter came before the Gourt on the Plsintifts Motion '(;;

for Summary Judgment. Plaintff appeared by and through counsel, Defendant appeared/faliad to appesr, pro

' The Court being fully advised in the premises finds as follows:

1. That there was due and proper sevice of summons on the Defendant as prescribed by the Nebrasks
Revised Statutes. |

2 That the Defendant was duly servad with Request for Admissions pursuant to Nebreska Discovery Rules,
but thiit aaid Defendant has. falled, neglected and refused to answer 3aid Request for Admissions as
required by Nebraska Discovery Rules and that sald Request for Admissions shall be and herby ire

a That said Request for Admissions having been desmed admitted constitute a prima facle case apainstthe
Defendant and are a sufficient ground for liability under law and no issues as to any material tact remain
and the PlaintY is entitied to judgment as a matier of law,

the sum of $2.880.53, pius costs in the amount of $87.33 for a fotal of $12,615.23. The Court finds

i
|
|
l
|
|
|

! mwmmmmmmdummcwm

! T 1S THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that thare are no geriuine issués of material
fact lef to be tried and Plaintiff is granted judgment its favor and against the Defendani(s) in the amount of
$9,858.37 togather with pre-judgment interast in the amount of $2,869,53, plus costs in the amount of $67.33 for a
total of $12,615.23 and post judgment interast at the MMM% per annum as allowed by tew.
PREPARED AND sﬁm ErTED BY: ¢
BRUMBAUGH & QUANDAHL, .P.g\.ax_l..l..m
4885 S, 118th Street, Sulte 100 A
Omaha, Nebragks 63135

402) 5644400 E-Mail: bane@baiaw.com
G227 b

4. That the Court finde there is due from the Defendant to the Plaintif the sum of $9.85B.7, pius interestin

W o -
T




&1 g 3678
CERTIFICATION

STATE OF NEBRASKA) g4,
COUNTY OF SARPY

1, Clerk/Assistant Clegk, of the Sarpy County Court, certify this
dosur-eat congisting of M’F’“ sotg), fo o a Rill, tue and corredt
copy it tne original rece : unty Casurt,

M TESTIMONY TH 3 iy Synature and the
seal of said court.

DMM{%{?R RS Mié m

S—t S e K

(k. (MOS89




Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search Page 1 of 3

Select Languagev
A1l State Agencies | A1l State Services |

Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the District Court of Sarpy County
The Case ID is CI 11 0000819
Midland Funding LLC v. Dave W Monroe
The Honorable Max J Kelch, presiding.
Classification: Transcript of Judgment
Filed on 05/04/2011
This case 1is Closed as of 05/04/2011

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party Attorney
Plaintiff ACTIVE
Midland Funding LLC Katie D Figgins
1299 Farnam st #300
Omaha NE 68102

402-401-2725
Defendant ACTIVE
Dave W Monroe
17703 storage Rd
PO Box 540062
Oomaha NE 68136
Dave W Monroe owes $12,721.12

Judgment Information

Oon 02/16/2010 judgment of Transcribed Judgment was entered for $9,658.37
Balance due is $9,658.37
The judgment creditor is Midland Funding LLC
The judgment debtor is Dave W Monroe

on 02/16/2010 judgment of Judgment Interest was entered for $2,889.53
Balance due is $2,889.53
The judgment creditor is Midland Funding LLC
The judgment debtor is Dave W Monroe

on 02/16/2010 judgment of County Court Fees were entered for $67.33
Balance due is $67.33
The judgment creditor is Midland Funding LLC
The judgment debtor is Dave W Monroe

on 02/16/2010 judgment of County Court Fees were entered for $105.89
Balance due is $105.89
The judgment creditor is Midland Funding LLC
The judgment debtor is Dave W Monroe

court Costs Information

Incurred By Account Date Amount
Plaintiff Automation Fee 05/04/2011 $8.00
Plaintiff Transcript of Lien 05/04/2011 $25.00
Plaintiff NSC Education Fee 05/04/2011 $1.00

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice//case.cgi 8/8/2018



Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search Page 2 of 3

Incurred By Account Date Amount
Plaintiff Dispute Resolution Fee 05/04/2011 $0.75
Plaintiff Indigent Defense Fee 05/04/2011 $3.00
Plaintiff Uniform Data Analysis Fee 05/04/2011 $1.00
Plaintiff J.R.F. 05/04/2011 $6.00
Plaintiff Legal Aid/Services Fund 05/04/2011 $5.25

Financial Activity

No trust money 1is held by the court
No fee money 1is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court

Receipt Type Date For Amount
353851 Check 05/04/2011 Midland Funding LLC $50.00
Automation Fee $8.00
Transcript of Lien $25.00
NSC Education Fee $1.00
Dispute Resolution Fee $.75
Indigent Defense Fee $3.00
uUniform Data Analysis $1.00
J.R.F. $6.00
Legal Aid/services Fun $5.25

Register of Actions

02/29/2016 Substitution of Counsel
This action initiated by party Midland Funding LLC
Katie D Figgins of her appearance obo Plaintiff
Image ID N16060HC4D59

05/04/2011 Transcript of Judgment
This action initiated by party Midland Funding LLC
Judgment against defendant for $9658.37, interest $2889.53, court costs
$67.33, court costs $105.89 as of 2/16/10. Sarpy Co Crt No CI09-3678
Image ID 000237831D59

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice//case.cgi 8/8/2018



Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search Page 3 of 3

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice//case.cgi 8/8/2018



